Mr. Maurice Sibbeck

1891 Census - Bowcombe, Carisbrooke, Isle of Wight, Hampshire, England

Name Age
Maurice Sibbeck Head 40
Jane Sibbeck Wife 39
Thomas Sibbeck Son 15
Adelaide A Sibbeck Daughter 10
Maurice C Sibbeck Son 7

Millicent J Sibbeck Daughter 5

Birth

year
1851
1852
1876
1881
1884
1886

Occupation

Groom

Post Office Lad
Scholar

Birth place

Hampshire, England

Hampshire, England

Hampshire, England

Isle of Wight, Hampshire, England
Hampshire, England

Hampshire, England

Note: The surname in the 1891 Census is incorrectly transcribed as ‘Sibbick’

Isle of Wight County Press

20 April 1901

CARISBROOKE.

OBITUARY.—The death took place at Clatterford road on Saturday morning last, after a lingering
illness, of Mr. Maurice Sibbeck, at the age of 50. The interment took place at Carisbrooke Cemetery on
Wednesday afternoon, in the presence of members of the deceased’s family, relatives, and sympathising
friends, including representatives of the Newport Court of Foresters, of which deceased was a member.
The bearers were Bros. J. Stubbs, P.C.R. (trustee), A. J. Williams, P.C.R., F. Hawkins, and J. Gustar. The
Burial Service was conducted by the Rev. S. Scobell Lessey, M.D., the Forester’s service being
impressively read by Bro. E. J. Mills, C.R.. The floral tributes were numerous and beautiful and included
wreaths from members of the deceased’s family and relatives and from the Rev. Dr. Lessey and Mr. C. L.
Conacher, manager of the I. W. Central Railway. Much sympathy is felt for the widow and family in

their bereavement.
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