Mr. Maurice Sibbeck

1891 Census - Bowcombe, Carisbrooke, Isle of Wight, Hampshire, England

Name		Age	Birth year	Occupation	Birth place
Maurice Sibbeck	Head	40	1851	Groom	Hampshire, England
Jane Sibbeck	Wife	39	1852	-	Hampshire, England
Thomas Sibbeck	Son	15	1876	Post Office Lad	Hampshire, England
Adelaide A Sibbeck	Daughter	10	1881	Scholar	Isle of Wight, Hampshire, England
Maurice C Sibbeck	Son	7	1884	-	Hampshire, England
Millicent J Sibbeck	Daughter	5	1886	-	Hampshire, England

Note: The surname in the 1891 Census is incorrectly transcribed as 'Sibbick'

Isle of Wight County Press 20 April 1901

CARISBROOKE.

OBITUARY.—The death took place at Clatterford road on Saturday morning last, after a lingering illness, of Mr. Maurice Sibbeck, at the age of 50. The interment took place at Carisbrooke Cemetery on Wednesday afternoon, in the presence of members of the deceased's family, relatives, and sympathising friends, including representatives of the Newport Court of Foresters, of which deceased was a member. The bearers were Bros. J. Stubbs, P.C.R. (trustee), A. J. Williams, P.C.R., F. Hawkins, and J. Gustar. The Burial Service was conducted by the Rev. S. Scobell Lessey, M.D., the Forester's service being impressively read by Bro. E. J. Mills, C.R.. The floral tributes were numerous and beautiful and included wreaths from members of the deceased's family and relatives and from the Rev. Dr. Lessey and Mr. C. L. Conacher, manager of the I. W. Central Railway. Much sympathy is felt for the widow and family in their bereavement.

Transcription by Ian Roach for the Friends of Newport & Carisbrooke Cemeteries © 2018 https://www.foncc.org.uk

13 September 2018